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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No. 21 of 2004.

Date of Order : This the 26th Day of'February, 2004,

The Hon'ble Sri Shanker Raju,Judicial Member.

smt. Pratibha Brahma, .
wife of Sri Khargeswar Brahma,

resident of Hatimata Road,
Kokrajhar, Ward No.8,

P.0. & Dist. Kokrajhar,
Assam, Pin-783370.

By Advocate Sri P.C.Dey.
- Versus -

1. Union of India,-
represented by the Secretary to the
Govt. of India, Department of Education,
New Delhi-110001.

2. The Commissioner, ‘
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

18, Institutional’Area,
Saheed Jeet Singh Marg,
New Delhi - 110 016.

. 3. The Joint Commissioner,

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
18, Institutional Area,
Saheed Jeet Singh Marg,

New Delhi -.110 016.

4., The Education Officer,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan
18, Institutional Area,
Saheed Jit Singh Marg,

New Delhi - 110 016.

5. The Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,

Regional Officer, Maligaon Chariali,
Guwahati -"781 012.

6. The P;incipal;
Kendriya Vidyalaya (BRPL),

Bongaigaon, P.0. - Dhaligaon,
District - Bongaigaon, (Assam),

7. Miss N. Goswami, TGT (CBzZ), .
Kendriya Vidyalaya (BRPL), Bongaigaon,

P.0. Dhaligaon, District - Bongaigaon.

By Advocate Mr. M.K. Mazumdar.

ORDER

SHANKER RAJU, MEMNER (J) :
‘ al’l\t"

~ The Hon'ble Sri K.V.prahladan,Administrative Member.

.. .Applicant

..+ Respondents.

By /order dated 22.8.2003 transfer of the applicant

from KV.BRPL,Bongaigaon has been ordered to remain suspended



(W)

7

and the relieving order dated 22.7.2003 has been‘ kept in
abeyance. In the face "of our order the respondents by‘
memorandum  dated 22.1.2004 transferred the applicant and
temporarily attached her at KV, AFS, Jorhat. The grievancé of -
the applicant that such an order cannot be passed onCe.thev
transfer order has been kept in fbeyance. The learned counsel
for the applicant further .states that for last eight months
the applicant has not been paid the salary. |

2. Without notice the 1learned counsel for the XKVS
appeared and justified his action whereby an order was passed

~ on 22.1.2004 where the applicant was temporarily attached to

| KV AFS, Jorhat and ordered to the authorities to release her
salary after she resumes her charge at'Jorhat. It is further
submitted that when the order dated 22.1.2004 was passed
there was no vacancy at Bongaigaon and this fact could not be
brought to the notice of this Tribunal but this.plea has been
taken in 0.A.189/2003.

3. Be that as it may, once an order has been passed by
the Tribunal to suspend the transfer of the applicant and the

" said order is kept in abeyance, unless the same is modified
or revised no fresh order can be passed. The order pasii? bn»
“22.1.2004'in,the face of the earlier order is a QQntumaCLQGS,
action on the part of the respondents which cannot be‘sﬁstgined in
law. So far as the salary of the applicant is concerned in
Bongaigaon it 1is stated by the 1learned counsel for the \
applicant that they could not adopt the =zero vacancy
procedure or the applicant may be attachéd to Jorhat fof,thé'"i
purpose of pay and allowances and her salary for this periéd

cannot be withheld. ' ‘

-~
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O.A. stands disposed with direction to the respondents
to withdraw the memorandum dated 22.1.2004. The salary of the
applicant shall be released within a period of two weeks from

& , t :
today. This shalléwe:ithout prejudice to the outcome of the

0.A.189/2003 which is fixed for hearing on 15.3.2004.

\

{ K.V.PRAHLADAN ) : _ ( SHANKER RAJU )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER i " JUDICIAL MFMBER
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IN THE CENTRAL mmggu‘/gmmxwmn, GUWAHATI

e

Smti Pratibha Brahma

FZM 1:3’
Chon
I-ley

b

ssee e Appli.cant.

Union of India & Ors,
. oosase RQSpQﬂdQntso

LIST OF DXTES.

1e4.2002 The applicant was transferred on request from
K.V.,No.1l, Tegpur to K.V, BRPL, Bongaigaon.
seescsenvoe (ANNMRE - A, PQQ-ZO)O

D "~ Pr, 4.8, P/4

13.2.2003  The K.V.,BRPL, Bongaigaon has been made Single -
Section school vide K,V.S, Lettef F.No,1=1-2002-03/
K.V.S. (O&M) dated 13.2,2003 for the Session 20032004
and one post of TGT (8C,) declared surplus,

Pr, 4,4, P/4

31,3,2003 The surplus TGT (5C) Smti Ranjita Das was transfered
on her request from K,V,,BRPL, Bongaigaon to K.V.,
Guwahati, Khanapara vide Order dated 31,3,2003 and by
L | the same Transfer order Miss N .Goswami was also
transferred from K,V,Guwahati, Khanapara to KV,, BRPL,

Bengaigaon.,

@00 eo00e (ANNE)CURE - B' Pg_e-ZJ-)

Pr, 4, P/4(5)

11.4.2003 The Principal, XK.V.BRPL, Bongaigaon wrote to the
Education Officer ,K,V.S., 18 Institutional Area, New
Delhi-16, informing him that as per transfer order

dated 31,3,2003 Smti Ranjita Das has been transferred

Contd, . op/2.
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26,4,2003

26,4 ,2003

18.7.2003

from K,V, ,ERPL,Bongaigaon to K.V., Guwahati,
Khanapara and also iinformed that as there was obly
one sanctioned post of TGT (BIO) for the Sessions
2003-2004 against which the Teacher (the present
applicant) has been working and as there is no vacant
post in K,V,BRPL to accomodate Miss,N,Goswami so the
Principal requested the education Officer to take
necessary action in this regard,-A copy of the said
letter was also send to the Assistant Commissioner
KeV.S, (R.,0) Guwahati ...e0.

€8 e te (ANNMRE band c' Pqe-23)

Pr, 4.5, P/5

Thereafter, the Principal, K,V.BRPL,Bongaigaon as pex
instruction of the Assistant Commissioner, (GR)
allowed respondent No,7 Miss, N.Goswami to Join in
K.V.,BRPL, against '2zero' vacancy on 22.4.2003-;:'anc‘3
her Joining report was communicated to the Education
Officer vide letter dated 26.4.2003.

IXEREREXX (ANND{URE - D, Pag‘e-24)

Pr, 4.6, P/6

The applicant submitted an application before the
Education Officer, K.V,S., Regional Grievances
officer, (GR), Guwahati-12, requesting him not to
transfer her again to othexr place just to accommodate
the Respondent No, 7, ‘

essesees (ANEXURE - E, Page-25)

Pr. 4.7, P/6(7)

The Respondent authorities without considering the

spplication dated 26,4,2003 of the applicant,

ContdQ 09/30
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22,7,2003

1.8,2003

'21,8.2003

22.8.2003

19,12,2003

surprisingly passed a transfer order on 18.7.2003

- whereby the applicant has been transferred from

K.V.,BRPL,Bongaigaon tc K,V., Satakha in Nagaland L+
just to accommodate the Respondent No,7 but not for
any public interest.

essssecs (ANNEXURE "_F' Page-,Zé, )

Pr. 4.8, F/7(8)

The applicant was relieved on 22,7.,2003 from K.V.
Bongaigaon to join at K.V.Satakha, in Nagaland.

ooac'vooo (ANNE}:URE - G’ Pﬂe-ZB)

The applicant has submitted anothex eppliceticn on

1,8.2003 before the Commissioner, K.,V.S,, New Delhi-16

reguesting the commissioner not to transfer her,

otherwise she and her family will be adversely affected. )

YRR EEE (ANNMRE - H, Page—29)

Pr. 4,10, p/8(9)

The applicant filed O.,A., No,189/2003 before this
Hon'ble Tribunal challenging the legality and validity
of the transfer order dated 18,7.,2003 as well as the

relieving order,

This Hon'ble Tribunal vide order dated 22,.8.2003
was pléased to suspend the transfer s:n:der(;b‘L 18,.7,2003
as well as the relieving order dated 22.7,2003.
sesseees (ANNEXURE = I, Page-30)

Pr. 4.12, P/10

As the Respondents did not comply with the order
passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal by allowing the

applicant to join her duties at K.V,BRPL,Bongaigaon

Cont..,F/4.
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22.1.2004

22,1.2004

and her salary alsc not been paid since 23.6,2003,

80 the applicant filed a contempt Petition Civil

No.58/2003 on 19,12,2003 and on 24,12,2003 this
Hon'ble Tribunal has issued notices to the contemners
returnable by 16/2R004,

Ooota-colo Prn 4.14’ P/ll

While the above mentioned cases are pending before
this Hon'ble Tribunal for final decision, the
Respoundent No.4 surpringly and in an i}legal manner
issued a transfer memorandum on 22,1,2004 whereby
the applicant again transfer to K.V, No,1 AFS, Jorhat

-
from K,V.BRPL, Bongaigaon.

ooocootoo(ANNMRE - J, Pqe-31)

Pr. 4,15, P/11(12)

Pursuant to ihe said transfer order dated 22,1,2004
Respondent No.5 vide letter dated 22,1.2004 asked

the Principal, K,V.AFS ,Jorhat to disburse the salary

of the applicant on being report to join at K,V,aFS,
Jorhat just +o Cowpel duv do accept tn dramsier . ,%/u;

L2 2 K TN 2N I N (ANNMRE - K' P§£.32)

—Having no other alternative, the applicant is
compelled to approach befcre this Hon'ble Tribunal

for the second time Seeking protection from the k%
illegal, arbitrary and discreminatory action of the
Respondents who issued the impugned transfer memor andum

dated 22,1,2004 in violation of the order dated
22,8,2003 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O0,A.
No.189/2003 and Prayed for setting aside and quashing
the impugned transfer memor andum dated 22.1,2004 and
for a direction to the Respondents to pay her salery
W.e.f, 23,6.2003 up to date from K,V.BRPL,Bongaigaon
and to allow her to join at K,V,BRPL,Bongaigeocn in
pursuant to the order deted 22.8.2003 passed in

0.2, No,189/2003,



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIV%?RIBUNAL g8
GUWAHATI : BENCH ‘

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administration
Tribunal Act, 1985)

Title of the Case : O,A,No, <% ! /2004

Snti Pratibha Brahma coe Appl icant.
‘ =Vs=- N
Union of India & Others. .... . Respondents.
I NDE X
Sl.No, Particulars Annexures Pages
1, Application : : | — 12
2. Verification " P
3. Transfer Order dated 1=4=-2002 = L U (o
4. Transfer order dated Bl=3=2003 = ‘B - Al—22
—— 25
5. Letter dated 11=4-2003 - w0 2
' 2
6. Letter dated 25-4-2003 - ‘pt - - - — H
7. Bpplication dated 26-4-2003 - ‘B - - "‘—”?g
8. Transfer order dated 18~7=2003 - Ip¢ - — - — - Jé_l?
9. Relieving Order dated 2272003 -  ‘'G' . — - — -A%
10, application dated 1-8-2003 - HY - -~ - 29
ll. Order dated 22-8-2003 passed =~ g - - %0
in 0,A.No.189/2003,
. A ’51
12, Impugned order dated 22-1-2004 AR
13, Letter dated 22~1-=2004 g - - - - b2

14, vakalatnama

Filed by

Adv 'ﬂ ev
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:::GUWAHATI BENCH

(An application under Section 19 of the Administrative

BETWEEN

Tribunals Act, 1985).

O.A. NO, /2004

Smti Pratibha Brahma
W/o sSri Khargeswar Brahma

Resident of Hatimata Road,

Kokrajhar,Ward No.8,

P,0O, & District - Kokrajhar,

(Assam), PIN=783370.

coe Applicant.

-Versus-

l. Union of India
‘Through the Secretary to the Government
of India, Department of Education,

New Delhi=110001,

2. The Commissioner,

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan,
18, Institutional Area,
Sahid Jeet Singh Marg,

New Delhi = 110016,

Contdo.....z
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! 3. The Joint Commissioner,
Kendriya Vvidyalaya Sanghathan,
18, Institutional Area,

Sahid Jeet Singh Marg

New Delhi - 110016,

4. The ﬁducation Officer,
Kendriya Viayalaya Sangathan,
18, Institutional Area,

Sahid Jeet Singh Marg,
New Delhi - 110016,

5. The Assistant Commissioner,
Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan,
Regional Officer, Maligaon Chariali,

Guwahati - 781012,

6+ The Principal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya (BRPL)
Bongaigaon, P,C.Dhaligaon,
District-Bongaigaon, (Assam).
7. Migs N.Goswami, TGT(CBZ),
Kendriya vidyalaya (BRPL) Bongaigaon,

P,0, Dhaligaon,District=-Bongaigaon.,

oo Respondents.

DETAILS OF APPLICATION :-

1. Particulars of order(s) against which this application

is made :=-

This application is made against the Memoran-

dum No,F,19-327(4)/2003-KVS(L&C)/Esst-II dated 22.1.04

mntdooooooo3



issued by the Education Officer, Respondent No,.4
transferring the applicant from Kendriya Vidyalaya.

BRPL, Bongaigaon to Kendriya Vidyalaya No,1 AFS,Jorhat

FB

Xz in total violation of the existing transfer and L
p0sting.guidelines of the Respondents without conside-
ring the case of the abplicant as per order dated |
22-8-2003 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O.A. No.
189/2003 just to favour the Respondent No.7 who was

allowed to join against 'O' vacancy as per instruction

_ of Assistant Commissioner, Guwahati Region.

2., JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL :=

The applicant declare that the subject matter
of the application is within the jurisdiction of the

Hon'ble Tribunal.

3¢ LIMITATION :=-

The applicant declare that the application
is within the limitation prescribed under Section 21

of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,

4, FACTS OF THE CASE ‘=

4.1, That the applicant is the citizen of India
and as such- entitled the rights and previlages under

Constitution of India.

Contdeseesesd
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4,2, ghat the applicant initially joined on
1-8-95 in the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kokrajhar as

Trained Graduate Teacher (7%T.)e. Thereafter, in the N
year 2001, she was declared as surplus and posted to

Kendriya Vidyalaya No.l Tezpur from K.V.Kokrajhar.

4,3, | That, thereafter.)the applicant applied for
transfering her from K.V, No,1l, Tezpur to her home town
K.V.Kokrajhar and on her}request she was transferred
from K.,V.No.1l Tezpur to K.V.B.R.P.L. Bongaigaon in

the month of April/2002 and since than she has been
serving at KV, BRPL,Bongaigaon to the satisfaction

of the concerned authorities.

A copy of the transfer order dated 1-4-2002

'is annexed herewith as Annexure~A for a ready

reference.,

4.4. That vide letter No.F.No.1-1-1002-03/KVS

(C & H) dtd, 13-2-2003, the Kendriya Vidyélaya.

B.R.P.L, Bongaigaon has been made single section

School and one post of trained Graduate Teacher

(T.G.T) Science declared surplus and the supplus T.G.T.v
(Ranjita Das) was transferred on her request to
‘Kgndriya Vidyalaya, Guwahati, Khanapara vide KVS

~ Letter No,F-7-1(D)TGT(Bi0)2003/KVS/EST-II dtd.

| 31-3-2003 issued by the Education Officer,By the same
letter Miss.N.Goswami was transferred from K.V,

Guwahati, Khanapara, to K.V, BRPL Bongaigaon though

ContdOQQo..s
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H
there was no vacant post in the K.V, BRPL, Bongaigaon, :§
¥
N

A copy of the said kransfer order dated

» 31-3=2003 is annexed herewith as AnnexXure=-=B

for a ready reference,

4.5, ‘ That the principal of the Kendriya Vvidyalaya
BRPL Bongaigaon has written .to the Education Officer,
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 institutional area,
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, -New Delhi=16, vide his letter
dtd. 11-4-2003 issued under Ref.No,31/KV BRPL/2003-04/
38-40, stating inter-alia that as per order dtd.
31~3-2063 of the Education Officer, Rangita Das T.G.T.
(Bio) has been transferred from K.V.BRPL, Bongaigaon

to K.V. Guwahati, Khanapara on her request and it was
further informed that as there was only one sanctioned
post of TGT(Bio) for the Session 2003-04 in the said
Vidyalaya against which the teacher has been working
én& as there was no vacént post the Principal of K.V.
B.R.P.L, ,Bongaigaon did not allow Miss N,Goswami to
join.in the said vidyalaya and accordingly informed the
Education Officer, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18,

Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg,-New Deihi.

for information and necessary action.A copy of the

sald letter was‘also send to the Assistant Commissioner,

KVS, RO, Guwahati for information.

A copy of the said letter dated 11-4-2003

is annexed herewith as Annexure-=C for a

ready reference.

ContQeseseb
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4,5, That the Assistant Commissioner Xvs, Regional
Office, Guwahati on receipt of the Principal's letter

dated 11-4-2003 immediately directed him to allow

Miss.N,Goswami to join in the said KV, BRPL,Bongaigaon
though there was no vacant post and accoxrdingly on
22=-4-2003 the Principal, KV, BRPL, Bongaigaon allowed
Miss N,Goswami to join in the said Vidyalaya against
'0' vacancy as per direction of the Assistant Commiw
ssioner,Guwahati Region, which was intimated to the
Education Officer, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangatﬁan. (MeQ. )
New Delhi-16 with copy to the Assistant Cbmmissioner,_
KvS (GR) Guwahati-12 & others vide letter dated

25-4-2003 issued under Ref, No.P,38/KV,BRPL/2003~04/

136-39,
A copy of the said letter dated 25=4~2003
is annexed herewith as Annexure~D for a ready
reference,

4.7, '~ That the applicant states that as there was

only one sanctioned post of TGT(Bio) in the said
Vidyalaya against which she has been working, joining
of Miss.N,Goswami in the same Vidyalaya against 'Zero®
vacancy compelled the applicant to think that there

is some malice in the mind of the Respondents which
may affect the appliéant and as such the applicant
submitted an application on 26=4-2003 before the Educa-
tion Officer, Regional Grievance Officer,Kendriya

Vidyalaya Sangathan,Guwahati Region, Guwahati=12. In

mntdo....7
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the said application the applicant stated inter alia

<
that she was transferred to Kv, BRPL,Bongaigaon ‘ §
Gn ghe ~|<=4-2002 from K.V, No.l Tezpur on her request
as her husband was working in Kokrajhar being an ha
employee of Assam Government and the KV, BRPL, Bongai=-
gaon is being nearer to her home town (Kokrajhar).

It was further stated that as per KvsS letter F,No.
1-1-2002-03/Kvs(0&M) dated 13-2-2003, the KV, BRPL,
Bongaigaon has been made single section school and

one post of TGT Science declared surplus and the surplus
TGT was transferred to KV, Khanapara vide KVS letter «
No, F=7-1(D) .TGT(Bi0)2003/KVS/EST=II dated 31-3-2003, The
displaced TGT (Miss N.Goswami) from KV Khanhapara was
allowed to join on 22-4~2003 against 'Zero' vacancy

in the said Kv; BRPL Bongaigaon, as per direction of

the Assistant Commissioner, KVS (GR) Guwahati=12,

and as such, the applicant was warried about her
stability in the said vidyalaya., so, she requested

the Education Officer, Regional Grievance Officer

to look into the matter and to do justice by allowing

her to complete her tenure at KV,BRPL, Bongaigaon.

A copy of the said application dated

26=-4-2003 is annexed herewith as Annexure=g

for a ready reference,

4.8, That the applicant states that the Respondents

authorities without considering the application

Contdeses 8



dated 26-4~2003 of the applicant surprisingly vide

office order dated 18-7-2003 issued by the Respondent

No.4 under No,F-1-3/8 TGT/2003-04/KVS(Estt.II) transfer
the applicant from KV,BRPL,Bongaigaon to KV, Satakhg

in Nagaland on the plea of staff in excess of ‘the
sanctioned strength in the Vidyalaya which is required
to be redeployed against the existing vacancies on

other Kendriya Vidyalayas in the name of Public interest.

A copy of the said office order dated

18=7-2003 is annexed herewith as Annexure=F,

for a ready reference. .

4.9, That in persuant to the said transfer-order
the Respondent 'No.6, the Principal of the K.V., BRPFL,
Bongaigéon issued a Relieving order on 22-7<2 003 runder
No, Fe31|KV,BRPL/2003-04/437-41 whereby the applicant
was relieved in the afternoon of 22«7-2003 to report
for duty at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Satakha (Nagaland)
immediately.

A copy Oof the said Relieving order dated

22=7=2003 is annexed herewith as Annexure-~G

- for a ready reference,

4.10, That the applicant on receipt of the said
transfer order dated 18,7.2003 issued by the Education
Officer, KVS, New Delhi-16 and the relieving order

dated 22-7-2003 and having no other alternative submitted

-

COhtdo...o.Q
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an application on 1-8-2003 before the Commissioner,

KVS, 18th Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh N Marg,

vhme,

New Delhi-16 stating all the facts, In the said

T Ba

application the applicant stated inter alia that the
joining of Miss N.Goswami against 'Zero' vacancy is
illegal and the Assistant Commissioner, (GR) ﬁas

acted illegally and arbitrarily in directing the
principal, KV, BRPL, Bongaigaon for allowing Miss N,
Goswami'td join against the ‘Zero' vacancy. It was
further stated that the impugned transfer order as
well as relieving order will adversely affect her .
family life as she has two échool going children
residing with her and she can not take them to such
remote area and requested the authority to do justice
being a lady teacher,.The applicant also stated that
in a similar case a teacher joined against °'Zero’
vacancy in K.V.No.1l,Tezpur has been transferred to
K,V.Lakra, but in her case it was reversed.The Respon-
dent instead of transferring Miss N,Goswami who has
joined against 'Zero' vacancy, transfer the applicant’
to Satakha who was working against a sanctioned post
in the said vidyalaya. Lastly the applicant requested
the Commissioner, KvVS, New Delhi to look into the matter
sympathetically and to do justice by allowing her to

stay at KV, BRPL, Bongaigaon.

A copy of the said application dated

1-8=2003 is annexed herewith as Annexure—ﬁ.

for a ready reference.

contdesscel0



4,11, That the applicant begs tO state that the

¥
Respondent authorities acted illegally and arbitrarily ‘%
in transferring the Respondent No.7 vide order dated }g
31-3=-2003 from K.V.Guwahati, Khanapara to K.V.BRPL, h
Bongaigaon where ® there was no vacant post and the direc-
tion of Respondent No.5 to allow Miss N.Goswami to join
against 'Zero' post is also violates the transfer guide=~
lines of the KVS, and as such the applicant preferred

an application being 0.A.No,189/2003 before this

Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal praying inter

alia to set aside and quashed the transfer order dated
18=7=2003 as well as the relieving order dated 22-7-2003

and in the interim to stay the transfer order till

disposal of the case.

4,12, That this Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to
issue notice to the Respondents to show cause why

the application shall not be admitted returnable by
three weeks and in the meantime it was directed that
the order dated 18-7=2003 relating to transfer of the
applicant from K.V, BRPL, Bongaigaon to K.V.Satakha
would remain suspended and the relieving order dated
22-7-2003 was also kept in abeyance till returnable
dated vide order dated 22-8-2003 and the said interim

order is still in force,

A copy of the said order dated 22-8-2003 passed
in O.A.No,189/2003 is annexed herewith as

Annexure~I,

Contd.....ll
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4o 13 That the Respondents No. 1 to 6 antered.

appearance in 0.A.Ne 189/2003 and contested the casa L

by filing written statements on 31.10.2003 and tha said -§
Q

case i.e. 0.A.N@ 189/2003 is still pending Reg xgxdy

Y

E™
for admission/Hearing.

4, 14, That be it mentioned herein that though this
Hontbleg Tribunal vide order dated 22,8.2003 suspended
the tranéfer'ordar dated 18.7.2003 and kept abeyance

the rgleiving order dated 22,7.2003 as an interim relief
the Respondent authoritiss was duty bound to alloy the
applicant to join in duties at K.V. BRPL, Bongaigaaon

but the Respondents authoritigs did not alloued hev

‘to join in dutises at K.V. BRPL, Bongaigaon nor sha

had been paid the salary w.e.f. 23.6.2003 upto date,
The applicant, therafors, filed a contempt petition
Civil No, 58/2003 for non-compliance of the order
dated 22,8,2003 passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in
0.A.Ne 189/2003, This Hon'ble Tribunal also pleased
to issue noticae to the contemners on 24.12.2003

returnable by 6 weeks which is also pending bafore

this Hont'ble Tribunél.

4e 15, That whileg theose applications baing 0. A.
Me. 189/2003, Contempt petition CiVil No. 58/2003

are pending bafore this Hon'ble Tribunal for final
decision the Respondent No. 4 surprisiAgly and in

an illegal manner issugd anothear transfer order dateasd

22.1,2004 under Memorandum No, F=19-327(4)/2003-

Contd. ..
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AP

KVS (L & C)/€stt. 11 uhareby the applicant has been

agéin.transfarred (attached) to K.V.No. 1 AFS, Jorhat

v

from K.V. BRPL, Bongaigaon and dirscted to report
’ . » ‘ » “
for duty at K.V. AFS Jorhat, c
Q

A copy of the said transfer Memoran-
dum dated 22,1,2004 is annexsd hera-

with as ANNEXURE- 13f,

) : - : *

4e 164 Thét in pursuant to faxr the impugned
transfer Memopandgm dated 22,1,2004, the Assistant.
Céﬁmissigqég, Regional gffice, Maligaon Chariali,
Guuwahati= 12‘upots tb the principal, K.V, AFS, Jorhat
to deqlara the period f;oq 22,852003 till the report
of the applicant at K.v. No. 1, AFS_Jorhat as ugn
Dutyn and to disbursed her pay and allowances just
uith malafide-antemtion to compelled the applicant

to move fgoq KeV. BRPL, Bongaigaon to-K;v. NO, - 1,

AFS, Jorhat,

»

» »

A copy of the said letter dated -
22.1204 of the Assistant Commissipgner

to the principal, K.v.nNo. 1, Jorhat

.. is annagxed hersuith as ANNEXURE-%K

..

- - B : N . .

4,17, That the applicant begs to statg that the
Respondants acteaed illegally and arbitrarily in
transferring the applicant afresh from K.y, SRPL,

Bongaigeon to K.v. No, 1, AFS, Jorhat by violating

Cantdo *» %%
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this Hont'ble Tribunalt's grder Qatad— 22,8,2003 and
%uith a mala fide intention to accogoqate the Respon-

dent No, 7 in the post of thg applicant and to sav g

g
themselves from the aforgsaid contempt proceedings -g
! 4 » v . Q
and as such the impugned transfer memoramdum dated- 2
1 Q

22.1.2004 is liable to be set aside and guashed.

';4.18. That the applicant begs to stats that

1 : . Toe

the Resvondents acted illegally and arbitrarily in

alJoulng the Respondent No. 7 to join agalnst a !'Zerot

-

vacancy means no vacancy and thereafter to accomodate

her (Respondent No 7) uransfarred the app]lcant uho

s

uas serv1ng aga;nst a sanctloned past of TGT (dlo)
Flrst to Ke u. Satakha, Nagalaﬁd v1de order dated-

» -

18 7.2003 and uhen uhe said trénsfar order was

staysd by this Hont'ble Trlbunal and the mattar is
pendlng, the Respondent pNo, 4 again traﬁsfer tha
applicant vide the Impugned transfer Memorandum datede
22,1.2004 to K, U. No. 1, AFS, Jorhat, to'matariélise

uhalr mala fide intention to accomgdate thg Respondent

Noo 70

_4.19. That the appllcanu states that the Ras-’
‘pondents authoritiss actad lllagally in not paylng

the monthly salary of the applicant sincé 23,6,2003
without shouing any reasans though they are duty bound
to pay the salary of the applicant from thg K. Ve

”RPL, quQaIQQOW as ths transfer order datsd- 18,7.03

H

Contd,..
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- was stayed by this Hon'ble Tribunal vide order dated-

' 22.8.2003, Non-payment of salary of the applicant u,a.,

23.,6,2003 has badly affaected the livelihcod of the

"applicant and her family mambers,

54.701» That the applicant states that the letter
‘dated 22,1.,2004 issugd by the Respondent No. §,
‘Nssistant Commissiener teo the Principal, K.U. AFS,
‘jorhet to dishurss the salary from K.V. AFS, Jorhat
from 22.8,2003 is not ét dll tenable under the facts'
‘and circumstances of the case and as such, tha
Respondent may be directed to pay the salary of the
applicant from K.V. 8RPL, Gongaigaon w.e. f. 23,6,2003

¢ . -

as falls due ,
44 21, That the applicant states that it is a
fit case for the Hon'ble Tribunal to interfere with
the impugned transfsr Memorandum deted 2241,2004

to protect thé fights and irtergst §f the applicant

by dirscting the Respondents to allou the applicant -

to join nher dutigs at KeVe, BRPL, Bongaigaon as per
order dated 22.,8,2003 passed in Q. A.No. 183/2003
and/or far suspensicn of the operation of the impd-
ghed order dated 22,1.2804 till the cases of the -

applicant is considered by this Hont'ble Tribural,

4422, That this application is made bonafideg

and in the interest of Justice, Tt

Contd.,.,
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5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF(S) WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS :~-

-~ 3

- \S e

. L] - 5.1.

* nvSQZ:-

L)

. 5. 3.

-

+

For that the impugned order of trans-
fer dated 22,1.2034 is illegal and

as such is liable to be set aside,

For that the Respondents suthorities

acted illegally and arpitrarily in

transferring the applicant, first to

KeV. catakha, Nagaland and .nouw to.
Ke¥e -No. 1,. AFS, Jorhat ,from K.V.
BRPL,. RongaigadBA just%accamédate
the Respondent No. 7 who was asllouwed
to join at K.V.BRPL, Bongaigagn
against a 'Zero!' m@ans no vacancy and
as such the impugned order is liable
to be Seﬁ aside.

For that as the matter of transfer

of the applicant from K.V. BRPL,

Bongaigagn to K.V. Satakha is_stayed

by this Hon'ble Tribunal and the
matter is still pending for final.
disposal, the subsequent transfar
order dated 22,1.2004 is not tgnably
in law as it sténds against the

order dated 22,8.2033 passed by this
Hon'ble Tribunal in 0.A. No. 189/2003

and as such the impygnhed order is

Contd...
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liable to be set aside and quashed,

5;4. For that the Respondent authorities hava
iés&ed the imeghad order ofitransfar
dated 22.1.2004 with an ulterior motive
just to haréss the applicant_énd ﬁo acé—
omodate the Respondent No, 7 and to
défénce themsalués from the contempt
procesdings pending before this Hon'ble

Tribunal .

5.5, For that in any vieu of ths matter, the
impugned transfer memorandum dated- 22, 1.
2004 is bad in law and as such in liable

to be set aside,

6., DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAVSTED 3§

That the applicant states that she has no
other alternative and efficacious remedy

~them to file this applicatiecn,

7.ATTER NOT PREVIOUSLY FfLED OR PENDING SEFORE ANY
OF THE TRIBURAL OR ANY DTHER AUTHORITY:

The applicant states that Bhe has already
file and application being 0.A.No. 189/2003 challeng=

ing the transfer order dated 18.7.2003 as well as

the relieving order dated 22.7.2093 and this Hon'ble

Tribunal was pleased to issue notice on 22.8,2003

Contd,,.
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and in the interim transfer order datgd 18.7.2003

has been suspended and the relieving order dated-
22.7,2003 has been kept in abeyance, which is_stilL

in force and the matter is now sub~-judice ta this
Hon'ble Tribunal, but the Respondents No. 4, ignoring
the said stay order dated 22.8,2003 issued the impu-
‘gned transfar memoArendum dated- 22,1.2004 transferr-

| ing the applicant to K.VU.No. 1, AFS ; Jorhat and hénce

this application before this Hon'ble Tribunal,

8¢ RELIEFS SOUGHT FQOR:

Under the facts and circumstances of thé
case the applicant prays that your Lordships would be
pleased to issue notice to the Respondents to shou
causg as to why the reliefs sought for by the applicant
shall not be granted, call for the records of thg

case and on perusal of the records and after hearing
the parties on cause or causes that may be shoun

be pleased to grant the following relief (8) :-
Be 1o That the impughed transfer Memorandum

NO. F.19-327(4)/2003-KVs (L & C)/Estt, dated- 22.1.04
(Annexurs-'3') transferring the applicant from K,vy,

AFs,
BRPL, Bongaigaon to K.V. NO. 1./aﬁxRx&., Jarhat be

set aside and quashed,

8.2, That the letter dated 22,1.2004 issued
by the Assistant Commissionear vide No., F, 15=5/ 200 3-

Contd,. ..
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passed in 0.AsNo. 189/2003 and not to disturb the

t-g I\Q e

KUS(GR)/17875~79 tc the Principal K,V. AFS, .Jorhat

to disburse:thag pay and allowances for the period-
from 22,8,03 till report for duty at,K.v., AFS,
Jorhét.(ANNEXURE- K) be set aside and quashed uith‘

a direction to the Respondents to pay the.salary of
the applicant from the K.U.BRPL, Bongaigaon u,e,fe -
23.6,2003 from uhic@%ﬁ%r salary falls due,

Be 3o - - Costs of the applicatign, . \

8,4, - Any other relief (s) to which the appli=-

*

cant is entitled to under the facts and circumstances

of the case and as may be deemed fit and proper by

k

‘this Hontble Tribunal,

9, INTERIM RELIEF (5):

™

,buring the pendency of the app%ication,,tha'

applicant prays for the following relief(s) :- .

]

9.1, That the Respondents authoritiss may ba
directed to allouw the applicant @o join har duties
at_k.U,BRQL,_Bongaigaon as pef order dated- 22.8,2023
applicant from K.V, BRPL, Bogga§gaon'§i}1 disposal

of this application ang/or suspend the operation of
the impugned order of transfsr datede 22,4 .2008 till

disposal of this application,

Contd. .



9,24 Further fhe Respondents may be dirscted
to pay the salacry of the applicant w.e.f. 23.6.20033
from which date it falls due from. the K.U. BRPL,

Bongaigaon,

13, That this anplication has been filed

'th’ro'ugh Advocateds- M~. N Zawan RCZ.LDU(T omR MS R. Deka .

1. Pparticulars of the I.Q.G./Bank Draft,

(i) 1.P.0./Bank Draft No, - |[@3F€13L

(ii) Date of issue 3= §5-2-2604 |

e .,/ . ¢

(iii) I.p.p./Bank Draft issued from :-<ﬁvR0.)Gﬂquhmﬁ .
~" ’ R

(iv) 1.P.0./Bank Draft payable at :- (Guwahed .

12, LIST OF ENCLOSURES :

As stated in the Index,

VERIFICATION.

I, Smti pratibha Brahma, wife of Sri
KhargesuarABbahma, aged about 35 years, resident of
ward No, 8, Hatimata Road, P.0. & Pe3. Kokrajhar,
District- Kokrajhar, Assam, do hereby verify and declare
that the statements made in paragraphs- 142,3,4 and 6
to 12 are true to my knowledge and those made in
paragraphs- 5 are true to my laegal advice which I
beligve to be true and I have not supressead any matgr-
ial facts.

And I sign this verification on this theg
the day of 94/ reb/2004,

gﬂi@&hﬁré§ﬁwmmL,

Signaturg,
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. F-7-1(TGT/BIOL)/2002/KVS(Estt.III)

| e : _ :
[ o KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
I S ' 18, INSTITUTIONAL ARER, '

! ‘ , SHAHEED JRET SINGH MARG :
! NEW DELHI - 110 016 -

+

i °

Date : 01/04/2002

TRANSFER ORDER

.

Transfer of the following Trained Graduate Teachers (Blology} are hereby
ordered .on request. ) . . s

POST ¢+ TGT BUBJECT : BIOL

SNo. EMPLOYER-NAME <~=------ FROM ---=- > Qeemmmnn TO wmcmen >
RNo. ID No. KV STATION REGION KV STATION REGION
et eecsssmemmesageaseneeemmemmmcome—eano S IO I
1 BIJAYA PRADHAN : 1547 103 04 ©300 171 67 _
21 7365 KHARAGPUR -NO.XII (RLY) PATIALA NO.IIi'(ﬁEW LAL BAGH
2 R K PANDIT : 152 103 04 154 103 04 |
22 7366 KALAIKUNDA NO. I - KHARAGPUR NO.II {RLY)
# 3 K K BINDHANI 149 099 04 152 103 C 04 !
23 7367 : GOMOH : VALAIKUNDA NO. I-
47 D K MAMGAIN . ' . 793 454 18 312 174 08 Lo
24 . 7368 . * LOKTAK (BRP) . PARBILLY, IZZAT NAGAR (IVRI)|
i , - . o T
5 CHANCHAL GUHMDER , : 517 188 "08 © 349 196 08
© 25 7369 , i MGZAFFAR MAGAR SRINAGAR (93D)
§ SNEH P ARORA 355 198 .09 352 198 09
26 7370 BADARPUR (NTPC) . ANDREWS GANJ ;
7  KARANJIT KAUR V 458 241 11 360 198 09 T
17, 1IN : HYDERABAD, UPPAL NO.IX{SOI) DBLHI CANTT NOC.I
i ) . '
§. SARITA SURI 018 010 01 379 203 09 ’
28, 7373 GANDHIDEAM (IFFCO) ‘MURAD NAGAR
3 KANCHAN PARASHAR 576 316 . 13 358 199 cs. .
29i //}37% sunfzgpfn NO.I (AFS) DADRY (AF3) N
19/ PRATIBHA BRAHMA 337 231 10 407 212 0 -,
\_30, 7375 EZPUR NO.I BCNGAIONGAON (BRPL) .

| ) i

This {ssues with thae approval of the competent authority of KvVS.

(M.K. RAO)

DIFTRIBUTION : DY. COMMISSIONER{(Admn.) '

1. The individual concerned. : ‘
2. The Principal concerned with the direction to religve the employee immaediately.

They are also directed to intimate this office/ROConcerned about rolievirng/joining

.. _of tha employee. e S

3. Asstt. Commissioner, KVS, RO, concerned for {information and necessary action. -

4. Audit and Accounts officer of the Region concerned for necessary action. .
S. General Secretaries of the racognised associations of KVS. ’
6. Office Copy ) : -
¥
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ANN EXURE= 137,

(Typad Copy ).

Kendriya vidyalaya Sangathan
is Institutional Area,
Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg

New Delhi- 110016,

NO ‘ Date ¢ 31.03,2003.

TRANSFER ORDER

In terms aof clause 10(1)(3) of the transfar guidaelines
which intér-alia, provides tc crmats a vacancy so as to
accommodate the persons who ars figuring in priority
list. If, as per thgir priority position, transfer of
the following is hereby ordered on request/in public
interest, The lady employees getting dispdaced out of
National Zone have bgen adjusted against thg vacancy
within tha Notional Zoneg, subject to its availability,
Otherwise the seniormost male tezcher in thg Notional
Zone has been dispdaced out of Notional Zone to rastrict
female ehployees displacement within the Notional zona,
In case both thg above options vers not possible, the
female employees have been displaced out of Notional
Zone. This is as per amgnded clausg 10{2) of the said
guidelines circulated vide 1-1/2002-2003/KVS{E.111
dated 8,1.33. The employees transfarrad in public
interegst is entitled for all transfer benafits as

per KVUS Rulsgsy The transfers ars with effact from
1e 44,2003,

POST ¢ TGT SUBJECT s BIOL ,
gmployee Namg 3 ex Transferred To Femaleg Nature
I1D.No, ' from Disp. of trans-
, fer -
1« Ranjita pDas .
ieel D F Bongaigaon(BRPL) 0n Reg.
(8y Displacing) Luwahati,Khanapara
2. NG . In public int,
N Zgggaml' F Guuahati,
Khanapara, - U/c 18(2)

Bongaigaon (BRPL)
"ill'f'i!:l"'lil'l'lll"’!ll'li'l'!lll'lil!iltlltlt

'0.00...‘.........0“.‘.0.......0.‘0.0'.‘0‘....‘.."".

sd/- P.ODevasana,
gEducation Qfficar,
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Date ¢ i’/‘“///"‘""‘

Education Officer,

Kendriva Vidyalaya Saganthan,

18, Institutional Area, , ' .
Shaheed Jeet Sigh Marg, | e
New Delli-110 016,

Sulby:

RCI‘.:

Sir,

!

TRANSFER ORDER - Reg,

No. 7-1) CCGT/BIOLY2003/K VS (st 1) dated 31.03.2003

With reference to the trans‘er order No. cited abdve Ranjita Das

TGT310) of this Vidyalaya has bezn transterred to K.V, Guwahati Mwnép&ra .
on Request and N.Goswami of K. V. Khanapara posted to this Vldydldyd m '
pubhic interest. -

In this connection I am te inform you that there is only one sancuoned

post ol TGT(Bio) for the session 2003-04 in this Vidyalaya agamst which the

teacher is du.tdv wacking, .

;
This is for _vour kind information and aecessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

(AM.KHAN)
PRINCIPAL .
Copy to:- 1. The Assistant Commissioner, KVS RO (;uwahau for EERRY
: information. ng ,

f

! |

2. The Principal, K. V. Khanapara, Guwahati for information. i
)

RINCIPAL ”’Q» L8

STl arerd|Priniéipad, - A
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e dite fhe ws gniain/dup., donua!gdan

s/ oonM -
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The Education Olficer, /pa ¢ - i ) - o
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sapgathan, ~ . o
I(II.Q), New Dethi - 16.. I

'Sub_jccl - Imtimation regarding jolning of Tenchers,

T }

. ) ; p . . .

Sir, )

' c . i . . l
With reference to the subject cited above, It is informed you that the

following teachers have joined in this Vidyalaya on transferyed: S

Lo

Details are given below : -

~ SLNo. Name of Teachcrs Latter No. & Date 'I);lie of jolnimz ltcnﬁall'ks

01. Miss N. Goswami ~ . 7-1(D)(TG1/i31 OL) 2/()4/200’3 ' Jomed against

1GICDZ) - 2003RVSBsttl) %3 (N) 0 vacancy as
" dt. 31/03/2003 " AC’s (GR)
i 4 ' Instruction.
02. Smt. Minati Nobis 2 I(PRT/2003/KVS/ - 11/04/2003 .
PRT (Bt ’ (F/N) |
' Cdt 31/04/2003 ' o
-
~ N
Yours Lulhluily, |
A ruc (“*

o MK Paﬂmk)j //“ ]
PGT (Maths) {

]

| Ly . Oflg. mecnpa!
: o f': i 94 wr/"‘/mz u)»!
‘ - Copy for]nforma(ion &'ucccssarv action to ;- T (R P VAT
l e VR t
1) The Asstt. (.ommnsstoncr KVS(GR), (nuwahdn~12 Co l,wﬁ '
2) The meupnl KV, Khanapara, Guwahati -- 22, .
3) . The Prmcnpal KV, szban Dhubri, a g L
e 3 ) fu /d.ﬂ~
o l’R N(,IPAL ; / £
| I ” f’/l"’ //)»'
' | : ST PR lku SPENVIEI LRI
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' From:

, Pratibha Brahma
'K.V.BRPL ,Bongaigaon-
26‘“ Aprll 2003

X To
: The Education officer,
Reglonal Grievance Officer,
‘Kendriys Vidyalaya Sangathan,
Guwa}mu Region, ' . o
: Guwhatx 12 - ‘ R

‘ThroughProperchannel . | ‘ N

Sub:- Joining of TGT (Bio)in Zero vacancy
‘Sir,

Wllh due respect and honour [.would like to bring the following few lines for your
lfmd conszdualnon and favorable action. . Lo

- oo t

i 1 Slr Ijomed thc KVS mthe year 1.8.1995 and was initially posted at K. Voo b ,
+ Kokrajhar as TGT (CBZ). AR
2. In the year 2001 I was declared surplus ffom K.V, Kokrajhar and po‘ztcd to - L ,
'K.V.No.1,Tezpur. Cet
3. ['was then transferred to K.V.BRPL in the year 2002, on request transfer,
4. Sir,as per KVS letter F No.1-1-2002- 03/KVS(O&M),Dated 13.2.2003,the
KV,BRPL ,Bongaigaon has been made Single Section schoo! and one post of TGT
-~ Science declared surplus. The surplus TGT was transferred (On request)to
- KV,Klenapara,as per KVS letter F-7- (D). TGT(B10)2003/KV S/EST-11. Dated
© 31.3.2003.The displacel TGT from KV Khanapara has Joined KV.BRPL on 22. 04 2003
~ against Zero Vacancy. Py '
5. Sir, as another lG’l has joined in this Vidyalaya, I am womcd of my slalnllly at
ths Vidyalaya, although I have completed only one year of tenure. My husbandisan - .=
permancnt employee of Assam government and presently wor king in Kokrajhar which i 1s o
-~ also my home town, I have requested transfer in KV, BRPL as the said KV isnearer to A
. my home town. So if ] am transferred to some other places I will have to face great
dxﬂxculues which will also adversely affect my children.
Hence [ request your good sclf to kindly look into the matter and do justice by
allowing me to complete my tenure at K.V B R P.L and oblige.

Eoclos - = o oot Thanking you in anhclpauon
/ol J! VERPLa S I t 2¢/onfs.~ g . . o to
¥ f\ //{6 C(’ / /Z 7 Yours failhfully, .
} RIS Bolibls - i
/
N

it

i

o Pra'xbha Brahma - "t
( - : .
\ : /_LAF/ — w tﬁ'\!') TGT(Bio) -
\ o , o)
. : Pv , oo
/ L
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KENDRIY A’ VIDY ALAYA SANGATHAN

18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA

SH/\H!. EDJERT

SINGH MARG

NEW DELHI- 110016

No.F. 1-3/TGT/2003-04/K VS (Estt-liy

QIFICE ORDER

taff stren

in cxeess of the s’mchoncd strength in certain Vid

existing vacancics in other Kendriya Vidyal
No.F.1-1/2002-2003- -KVS(Esii- 1) dated

* Graduate Teachers (Biology) are redeployed in
names in public interest with immediate e[ﬁ.ct

gth in Kendriya Vldyn]'ay

y.xl'l)a\ 15 required to

Accardingly,

".-3,4) -
. >

SPEFD POST
Date :

us for the year 2003-2004 the staff

be redeployed against the

ayns in terms of KVS (Hqrs.) oftice memprandum
20,1,2003.

the following Trained

the P\cnduva Vidyalayass shown ngmnst their

: W i | Name of the PGT Present KV *]-{c(lcployul 0 IV [ Name of the Region |
| No.! - . — -
| SIVSmUMs, N T
L1V Chawla No.1, Hindon “Mashrak - | Patna
2. [ Anju Arora No.d, " Deli [No.2, Akimoor | Jumm
| . g Gt _ o]
3. |SL. Gupta T No.ﬁ’:uid?’fnﬁm Kathua J'\mn{u
4. Tripti Adhikan Keshavpuram STPS Sue xlglx.h____ Jmpm______h________
S| Uma Sharma. '| No.2, H}nd()n Jllp\( amt. Junl_tl .
S0 S Yad AF'S Gurgaon .>mmuul| Jabalpur
7| Dhira Srivastava WF Centre -—(-B}nmm Jabalpur
R Vinod Maliotra NTPC Budarpur —‘_\YE_TJB_(_ZI? koxb'l ‘ J'\b(l_pux e
9 Geela 12 Baiay Vikaspuri Mo, & \Iandhm Ch.mdu uh
10. [Vieera T Slnhmmbds‘h o Mohh a1 pPatma
A Kawaljit Kaur Gole Market I\ol Udh hampur Jumnq__N___________
12, | Ruby Sharma Vikaspun “Dharamshala Cantl. | Jmamu
|13, | Prabha Bidani Janakpuri Patratu Paina
. | AK Dubey Hissar Cunut, _Anantag _}ﬁ\}ﬂm'
| Shashi Dhar Rohtak *_ Mo.4 Bh‘m‘mh (,lnmlunuh hoo
16 1'P.S. Lekhy Muradnagar C Iumnl ~Town, Duhmdun
L Dehuadun .
17.__| Shashi Bali Manesar T 1\03 Pah.sla»~~ _ U}«_uld_u::uh awh
16 1D Das Borjhar | 'Siichar | Siichar
REAN Pumh Saikia Khanapara _. | Panisapay Silchar )
200 1P Brahua, U BREL ) Sarak Sileh
o T ! Bongaionon

. Sh R
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34| Lalita Singl | Raebarchi 110.3, Jhansi Bhopal
3s. Iunjan S.K. }\alp akkam No.1 | Donimalai Bangalore- K o
36. Ms. Farida Begum No.2, Kalpakkam | MIRC Ahmednagar | Mumbai
37. | Ms. Mary Varghese | Port Blair No. ] Cossipore Kolksata Y '
s Sh. Peter Ai?):'iuu, 5V ‘ }—/\~l-l.;II;\_L|_(|I' | Pavadip Port | Bhubneshwar : :
390 smi Loganay a_k_l_w._“_ (onnbdlon: ~ -:_ Kudieinukh B Bangalore P
a0 Snadaesan TP ()lmpm i I MIRC /\hnu,dmbm Mumbar L
41, | Ms. Savithanath ¥aS. | No.2, Trichy R'nch\n ‘ Bangalore ! |
42 | LailaRG. Falaghat No 2 ASC Bdng'ilmc Bangalore |
43| Shvamala ER. PTG ochin 7 Powai Mumbai
Mi _Alcwnmm\ (:cm& N07’ (¢ O(I\II!_‘:.: INS Mmdnvn L _]ngnlmcl
|45, | M) Joseph . T Cochin No. I, Bhusawal ™™ | Mumbai -
This issues with the approval of the competent: authority.

(. I)J VA‘%J N/ﬂ -
EDUCAT lOIr\! OFFICER

!

Distribution to-

1. ‘The Individual concemned.
2. The Principal, KV concerned.
3 Fhe Assaistani Commissioner, KVS(RO), concerned,
4, Guard File.
o]
o
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KENDRIVA VIDYALAYA, BRPI,
BONGAIGAON

No UKV BRILAZ2003 0.7 45 7 - 4/ Pated - 22/0712003,

RELIEVING ORDER

Consequent upon her feansfer order Na, |7,
IS/072003 S, . Bruhma, 14

o repoct for duty at hendriy

+
EITCE2008-04/1 V(L) dinged
F(Bio.) iy beveby relieved in the alternoon of 22/07/2003
A Vidyalava, Satakha {(Nagadoady fmmcedintely,
Her service Book i Preesomad file will he sent sCp

aralely v Repistered post.
w L PC is endloced harewiil '

However o copy of il

Ta
Smit. P Brahma, 1 H(Rioy) A~ K
\

Rendriva Vidyalaya ,BRI’L,
*Bongnigaon

~
’ A

‘ . ¢ . . ;_,.l
(AALRITAN)
PRINCIPAL
_q(-,-(‘rzf//’lillcil)v?/,
Ny in f»i::x:s'l'/}‘.l,NUHIYf\ VI v <y

Co N Lo information and necessa Yaction to - dle A11s [1e s, AN LTS /BIPL Rupg

A 4ane .,

. - . . . . - 3 ASSAM /).

1) Fhe Principal, Kends v Vidsalava, Satalidin {(Nagabsnd), N fASS ()!

2) The Asst. Comuissioner, KVS (LY, Cunahadj.

3 The Asstt, Commissioner, NVS {(SR), Silchare, !

4) Ms.PDevasena fducation Officer, KVS(Hgrs.) New Dekhi
5) Personal file of Smt.p. Brahn, TGT(Bio.)
) Otfice file,

(AMLSTEAN)
ot PRINCIPAL
ks*"" V\ I \

-~
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K : Dated. 0108703

rg—: o P

"The Commissioner

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sancathan
18" Institutional Arca.

Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg

New Delhi ~16

Subject: Transter Order Regarding

Sir.

With duc respect and honor 1 would fike to bring the following few lines for vour kind

‘constderation and lavorable action.

1.Sir 1 joined the KNS on TstAugust, 1993 and was initialhy posted at KV Kokrajhar as 'I'(.i'l
(CBL). K

2o the year 2001 1 was declargd surplos Frone 1OV Rokrajhae id - posted 1o
K.V No Plerpar, '

3 Then Fapplicd for my ranster to SOV BRI Boagarzaon, which is the ncimest station to
my hometown Kokrajhar.

a

K

4dwas 11‘ansfcrred to K.V.B.R.P.L.. Bongaigaon in April 2002 on request transler.

S.Sir, as per KVN detter Foako. - "f 2002-03/KVS (OLEND Dated 13-2-200310he K.V BR, P l {

1
Bongagaon_has been made, Singic Scection School and one post ol TGT. Scienee deck: wed|

surplug JThe surplus TG was tanstornod on request o KV Khamapara. as per KVS Idluf

F.7-1D). the displaced TG from K.V Kharapara joined RVBRL. on 22-04-2003

against zero vacancy. Principar of KV BRPL did sot alfow her o join s | witls afre ul\l ¥

working in tln (\}klln(' post nl~ TG Seterce, Bt Agsistant Cemmissioner {GR) gave heri
e \

spcudl pcunusm') o join K.V, B3R The Principal ol KOV.BRIPE immcdiotely
mlmmud all these matters o the Assistant Cometissioner (GRy and KVS Headguarter New
' t

Delbi for comection. ' P

6. In such a crivcal siwaion. reguested AC Siv to et me knew ahout iy position i

K.V.B.R.P.L.but he refused o do so. !
. .

7.Sir. now unexpeetediy Pve been transterred to Satakha \‘.wuland as per KVS feuer Noll. I-

MTGT2003-040/KVS ESTUT-11 Dated 18-7-2003 alihough yve completed only one year of

tenure in K.V, B.R.P.L. This is a sheer injustice meted 1o hetpless lady teacher like me

8.Sir. this transfer will adversely affect my family especialty. my two chikbren because 1l
not be able to take them to remote arca like Satakha along with me. Besides Tdon™Chave any

one to_look after them in my abscuce.
'Tlna, LN

9.Sir, similar case of a teacher joining azainst vero vacaney in KV .No Lihas been tansterred :

to K.V, Lakra. But in my case reverse has frgsnened without amy fault ofmine,
% . -
10.Sir. Uve alwais =1ic\‘- myeve! best oo good acher and devorediv reidered my
service for the well- beng of students & schoeb as wosbsle, Stedenis & Anual fnspeetion
Teani conductad by KV S has sivoess apnpeciazad i fenehing. it continous amster his
preath disturbed oy service Tite and ln.-l.:.\.n‘.Hj. doproead, Presenthe, P severgh

3

sutfering from Corvical Sodalities and P perension, -

Hence. | request vour vood self) to Kindly fook fito the matier svmpathetic |l| amd e

justice by allowing me o commlete my tenure o NOALERCPLL Bongaigaon and uhzsu'_. o

Thanking vou in anticipatios,

Yours Imllhull*

/J\M‘a Rhs PN

CR TR BRATIMA TG 't

/.

e

o

A o -
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Respondents
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Notes' O

CENT RAL ADMINI

original Applicatioh
Mise petition NO. :

Pet;tlon No ¢

eview A>>11catlon HOS e i

r the Appl;cants:-_

for the Respondentsl
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Mr. M.K. Ma zumd AT,
counael for thr K.
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1
1

1

‘Tssue notice"

. admitted.

L 3
' AlsO,
)

, a
]

! 18;7.2003 relatin

E 10
\ Relieving Orde
v 04/437-41 date

' be su§bended{'Re

- -—-—-’—-..4-—-'4-—-— .——‘_M-cw« P L e : '
£ the Reglstry Date Y Orde* of the
_-_g-ﬂ'—'—- M - ——a o "'\/’vt"-'

Heard mMc. F.C.
\ counsei for the appllcant 3nd

1 why the apgllcatlon sha

jissue notl
to why impugned Of fice
.L-3/TG¢/2003-04/KVS(sstt-LI)/ dated

' the applicanﬁ from
. gatakhe and the COnsequent

r No.F. 31/KVERPL/2008~
4 22.7.2003 shdll not
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0
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C&der NOJFe

g to gransfer of
BRPL, Bongalgaon

turnable by three
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o %n the mﬂ3nwh1\e, the order gatad
! - Lreiatlng o transfer oflthe appl:rj
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N KENTIRIYA VIDY ALA

o VA SANGATIAN
A L INSTTROTION AL ARTA
. SHAHI T SINGT MARG g

! TPy p 1T k) 1At S
: NEW DEL 10016 -
1 - R . i
- . 19-327(45/2003 K VS(L& CY/Estt i1 Dated s 92/y/,0
i .

MEMORANDTUN

Whereas Smt. P. Brahma, TGT(Bio.), Fendriyn Vidyalaya, BEPL Bougaigaon
was redeployed at K.V., Satakha vide KVEIQ) Memorandum No 7. 1-3/TGT/2003-
OURVS(Est-1) dated 18.7.2003 ai the time of Iquidating excess Lo requirement
situation. ‘

Whereas Smt, P.Brahma, TGT(Bio.) file! an 04 No.189/2003 in the Hon’ble
CAT, Guwahati Bench against the eaid order dated 18.7.2003. S

Whereas Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati Bench, n its inferim order dated 22/8.2003 -
_suspended the order dated 18.7.2603 and also directed the relieving ofder dated 22.7.2003
to be kept in abeyance. o
X ‘ Whereas no vacancy for the post of TGT(Bin.) exists at K.V., BRPL B_migmfz@b_ﬁ '
to accommodate the applicant. Hence, Smt. P. Brahma, TGT(Bie.) is hereby t;em;?gradly. :
?iia.ched,atJi,\l- No.I,. AFS, Jorhat, Guwahatt Region with_immediale effect. j This
temporary aftachment is subject to the outcome in OA No0.189/2003 and without
prejudice to the rights of KVS. y N
O s . : ' P :
. ( 3-.:;,-3«1. B ) o . ’ . “--;“ 7 o
s . Smt: P.Brahma, TGT(Bio.) is héreby directed to report for duty ot KV AFS Jorhat
- \l’ithout much loss of time. ST ' ‘ e
This issues with the approval of the competent anthority. :
" ' 4 (P"DEVASENA)
EDUCATION OFFICER
1 g - ;
" /sxm) Brahma ‘
Y FGT(Bio.) R
Wo Sh. Kargeswar Brahma
{ - Resident of Hatimada Road S - -
- A £okrathar, Ward No.8

i

P.0. & Distt. Kokrajhar ;
{Ascam) Pin-783370. ;
\ |

i

Copy to-

A 1i  The Assistant Comxhissionex; KVS(RO), Gl.:\&::hﬂﬁ. Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati
" Bench may kindly be apprised accordingly. : :

: . T rrrcn o |
The Assistant Commissioner, EVS{RO), Silchar. . !
) : M 2 ¥4 v oy : s . Y AT T }
- The Principal, KV, BRPL Bengaignon/ Satulcha! No 1, APS Jorhat,
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No.F.. 15-5/2003=KVS(GR)/ ()% )s~— D= Dated : 22 ,0% ,2004

Te

TheAFrincipal,
Kendriya Vidyalaya,
AFS JOI‘@?B t.

Sasject ¢ M.Pe N6.193/03 in CA Ne.169/63, filed by Smt. P,
Brohma,TGT(Blo.) regarding Payment of Salery.,

Ref , 3 Mewo N6,2237, dt.10.11.03 of Hon'ble CAT, Guwehati
Bench, ’
4 Sﬁ';?' ' ‘

, , With reference te the sbove, 1'om to state that it
hes beon declded by the Cempetent Autharity EVS(Hhrs) and
convered vide letter dated 2274704 (Copy ehcioged ) that the
Poriod {yaw 02.08.,2002 (Date of interm order) till. she reports
for duty at KV AFS Jorhat, where she has besn temporarily "
attached may be treated as “ON DUTY". Accordirgly pay & - .
allowances due o her may be disbursed based on the Reliving
Crder/LES a& per rules, «—— . b
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i . ' ) . . -"H " f.‘
P : : o : Yours faithfully,

L ~o A S. 8, SEHRAWAT )

0Py te it o, . ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

1ofﬁrs.9.'EtahMQ,TGﬁ(Bi@e)bW/Q'§h¥ KEf@G8WEE,&r&hm@gﬂat¥mdﬁ@fﬁﬁad'
i Kekrajhor, weod No.8, Nokrajhar, Pin,783 370, alongwith a cony
of the Msmorandum dt.,22.1.04, She 1s directed to resume'duty at
]KV AFS J@ﬁ"hﬂt b‘,’ 31 001 00‘4§ ' u . - o '

2.;Ihe %&incipal,&ygﬁﬁék Bongaigaon, S ‘ :

I Mss P DevasonaB.0,KVS(H.0) with veference to hor above said
- letter. - | - ‘ | Co e

4,' The XVS stonding counsel fer

- Ghy. Sen,: ' S

4

apprdging to the Hon'ble CAT
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